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GRENE PRADIPAT Date
structural performance checking BBy

model : PDP-32

Structural system
 - Building occupancy category III
 - Important factor , I 1.25
 - Building type RC
 - Building system Dual system
 - Lateral load resisting system Intermediate Moment Resisting Frame and Ordinary RC Shear wall

 - Site location Bangkok
 - Design zone 5

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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GRENE PRADIPAT Date
structural performance checking BBy

model : PDP-32

Lateral load resisting system

4 of Outrigger 1000 x 1500 mm 

6 of Outrigger 1200 x 1450 mm 

400mm thk. RC Core wall and Outrigger

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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Client Rev
Project GRENE PRADIPAT Date 24/1/2019
Subject structural performance checking By FB.

model : PDP-32

Structural performance of building

Item & Story / Model Elev. (m) Axis  - PDP-32  - Allowable (mm) Criteria used

 - Displacement at 47th floor ,  (wind 10year return ,mm) 159.15 X 41 3318 H/500 = (1/500)159.15
Y 174 3318

 - Acceleration at 47th flor , aD (wind 10year return ,m/s²) X 0.04 0.20 m/s² for resident and  mix use

Y 0.17 0.20 m/s²
 - Displacement at 23th floor ,  (wind 10year return ,mm) 82.35 X 19 1165 H/500 = (1/500)82.35

Y 75 1165
 - Acceleration at 23th floor , aD (wind 10year return ,m/s²) X 0.02 0.20 m/s² for resident and  mix use

Y 0.07 0.20 m/s²
 - Displacement at 17th floor ,  (wind 10year return ,mm) 63.15 X 14 1126 H/500 = (1/500)63.15

Y 51 1126
 - Acceleration at 17th floor , aD (wind 10year return ,m/s²) X 0.02 0.20 m/s² for resident and  mix use

Y 0.05 0.20 m/s²
 - Story drift /H ratio , /h (seismic load ) X 0.003 00.015 Building Occupancy  III

Y 0.009 00.015
 - Building period - Mode 1 , T1 (sec) 8.14  - 
 - Building period - Mode 2 , T2 (sec) 4.65  - 
 - Status ACTIVE

D:\MyWork\Project\GRENE PRADIPAT\STR design\model\performance\PDP-32  perform
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GRENE PRADIPAT Date
structural performance checking BBy

model : PDP-32 shell

Maximum point displacement at 47th floor - Wind load
Story Point Load UX UY max case

47 1913 WX2 -54 -4 1
47 1913 WY1 15 232 1

max 30 = 54 232   mm (return period 30 years)

Floor elevation , H = 159.15 m
Allow. Displacement , a = 318 mm   ( H/500 )
Max. Displacement , 10 X-X = 41 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''
Max. Displacement , 10 Y-Y = 174 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''

Allow. Acceleration , aD = 0.20 m/s² (for resident and mix use)
Building acceleration , aD X-X = 0.04 m/s² '' OK ''
Building acceleration , aD Y-Y = 0.17 m/s² '' OK ''

Maximum point displacement at 23th floor - Wind load
Story Point Load UX UY max case

23 1913 WY1 11 101 1
23 1913 W22 -26 -77 1

max 30 = 26 101   mm (return period 30 years)

Floor elevation , H = 82.35 m
Allow. Displacement , a = 165 mm   ( H/500 )
Max. Displacement , 10 X-X = 19 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''
Max. Displacement , 10 Y-Y = 75 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''

Allow. Acceleration , aD = 0.20 m/s² (for resident and mix use)
Building acceleration , aD X-X = 0.02 m/s² '' OK ''
Building acceleration , aD Y-Y = 0.07 m/s² '' OK ''

Maximum point displacement at 17th floor - Wind load
Story Point Load UX UY max case

17 1913 WY1 9 68 1
17 1913 W22 -18 -52 1

max 30 = 18 68   mm (return period 30 years)

Floor elevation , H = 63.15 m
Allow. Displacement , a = 126 mm   ( H/500 )
Max. Displacement , 10 X-X = 14 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''
Max. Displacement , 10 Y-Y = 51 mm   ( 0.75 30 ) '' OK ''

Allow. Acceleration , aD = 0.20 m/s² (for resident and mix use)
Building acceleration , aD X-X = 0.015 m/s² '' OK ''
Building acceleration , aD Y-Y = 0.05 m/s² '' OK ''

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.

D:\MyWork\Project\GRENE PRADIPAT\STR design\model\performance\PDP-32  wind-disp
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model : PDP-32 shell

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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model : PDP-32 shell

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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GRENE PRADIPAT Date
structural performance checking BBy

model : PDP-32A

x/ ex  =  Cd/I  = 3.6
Allowable story drift , a = 0.015H

Story drift a/H ratio at node 19 - earthquake load ERX (mm)
Story Node Case e-X e-Y -X -Y -X -Y Elev. (m) H (m) -X /H Y /H
48 19 ERX Max 116 9 416 34 11 0 162.59 3.44 0.003 0.000
47 19 ERX Max 113 9 405 34 20 0 159.15 6.40 0.003 0.000
45 19 ERX Max 107 9 385 33 20 1 152.75 6.40 0.003 0.000
43 19 ERX Max 101 9 365 32 20 1 146.35 6.40 0.003 0.000
41 19 ERX Max 96 9 344 31 21 1 139.95 6.40 0.003 0.000
39 19 ERX Max 90 8 324 30 21 2 133.55 6.40 0.003 0.000
37 19 ERX Max 84 8 303 28 21 2 127.15 6.40 0.003 0.000
35 19 ERX Max 78 7 282 26 21 2 120.75 6.40 0.003 0.000
33 19 ERX Max 73 7 262 24 21 2 114.35 6.40 0.003 0.000
31 19 ERX Max 67 6 241 22 20 1 107.95 6.40 0.003 0.000
29 19 ERX Max 61 6 220 21 20 1 101.55 6.40 0.003 0.000
27 19 ERX Max 56 6 200 20 20 0 95.15 6.40 0.003 0.000
25 19 ERX Max 50 6 180 21 19 -1 88.75 6.40 0.003 0.000
23 19 ERX Max 45 6 161 21 19 -1 82.35 6.40 0.003 0.000
21 19 ERX Max 39 6 142 22 18 -1 75.95 6.40 0.003 0.000
19 19 ERX Max 34 6 124 22 17 0 69.55 6.40 0.003 0.000
17 19 ERX Max 30 6 107 22 26 1 63.15 10.75 0.002 0.000
15 19 ERX Max 22 6 81 22 21 2 52.40 9.80 0.002 0.000
13 19 ERX Max 16 6 59 20 20 3 42.60 9.80 0.002 0.000
11 19 ERX Max 11 5 40 17 19 5 32.80 10.65 0.002 0.001
9A 19 ERX Max 6 3 21 11 7 3 22.15 5.20 0.001 0.001
7A 19 ERX Max 4 2 13 8 6 3 16.95 5.20 0.001 0.001

5A-3 19 ERX Max 2 1 7 5 5 3 11.75 5.20 0.001 0.001
3A 19 ERX Max 1 1 3 2 3 2 6.55 5.10 0.000 0.000
1 19 ERX Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.45 1.45 0.000 0.000

max 0.003 0.001 < 0.015__"OK"

Story drift a/H ratio at node 19 - earthquake load ERY (mm)
Story Node Case e-X e-Y -X -Y -X -Y Elev. (m) H (m) -X /H Y /H
48 19 ERY Max 17 299 60 1078 0 27 162.59 3.44 0.000 0.008
47 19 ERY Max 17 292 60 1051 1 54 159.15 6.40 0.000 0.008
45 19 ERY Max 16 277 59 997 1 56 152.75 6.40 0.000 0.009
43 19 ERY Max 16 261 58 941 2 58 146.35 6.40 0.000 0.009
41 19 ERY Max 16 245 56 883 2 59 139.95 6.40 0.000 0.009
39 19 ERY Max 15 229 54 824 2 60 133.55 6.40 0.000 0.009
37 19 ERY Max 14 212 52 765 3 60 127.15 6.40 0.000 0.009
35 19 ERY Max 14 196 49 705 3 59 120.75 6.40 0.000 0.009
33 19 ERY Max 13 179 47 646 3 58 114.35 6.40 0.000 0.009
31 19 ERY Max 12 163 44 587 3 57 107.95 6.40 0.000 0.009
29 19 ERY Max 11 147 41 530 2 55 101.55 6.40 0.000 0.009
27 19 ERY Max 11 132 39 475 2 53 95.15 6.40 0.000 0.008
25 19 ERY Max 10 117 36 422 2 50 88.75 6.40 0.000 0.008
23 19 ERY Max 10 103 34 372 2 47 82.35 6.40 0.000 0.007
21 19 ERY Max 9 90 32 325 2 43 75.95 6.40 0.000 0.007
19 19 ERY Max 8 78 30 282 2 39 69.55 6.40 0.000 0.006
17 19 ERY Max 8 67 28 243 4 59 63.15 10.75 0.000 0.005
15 19 ERY Max 7 51 24 184 3 50 52.40 9.80 0.000 0.005
13 19 ERY Max 6 37 21 133 4 45 42.60 9.80 0.000 0.005
11 19 ERY Max 5 25 17 89 6 39 32.80 10.65 0.001 0.004
9A 19 ERY Max 3 14 11 50 3 17 22.15 5.20 0.001 0.003
7A 19 ERY Max 2 9 7 33 3 15 16.95 5.20 0.001 0.003

5A-3 19 ERY Max 1 5 4 19 3 11 11.75 5.20 0.000 0.002
3A 19 ERY Max 0 2 2 7 2 6 6.55 5.10 0.000 0.001
1 19 ERY Max 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.45 1.45 0.000 0.001

max 0.001 0.009 < 0.015__"OK"

Client
Project 26/1/2019
Subject FB.
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model : PDP-32 , PDP-32A

Cd = 4.5
I = 1.25

max = 0.5 / ( Cd) = 0.11

P-Delta checking - ERX Moment action
Elev. H P (DL) VX (ERX) e-X (ERX) -X -X chk Fxi (ERX) Acc Fxi hi

m m kN kN mm mm mm  0.1 kN kN-m
RF 165.89 3.3 3038 97 94 337 8 0.017 OK 97 0
48 162.59 3.44 12057 455 92 330 8 0.014 OK 358 320
47 159.15 3.2 21953 809 89 321 8 0.014 OK 354 1885
46 155.95 3.2 31628 1121 87 314 8 0.015 OK 312 4474
45 152.75 3.2 41303 1399 85 306 8 0.016 OK 278 8061
44 149.55 3.2 50979 1645 83 298 8 0.017 OK 246 12538
43 146.35 3.2 60654 1861 81 290 8 0.018 OK 216 17802
42 143.15 3.2 70329 2049 78 283 8 0.019 OK 188 23757
41 139.95 3.2 80004 2212 76 275 8 0.020 OK 163 30314
40 136.75 3.2 89679 2352 74 267 8 0.021 OK 140 37393
39 133.55 3.2 99354 2471 72 259 8 0.022 OK 119 44919
38 130.35 3.2 109029 2570 70 251 8 0.024 OK 99 52826
37 127.15 3.2 118704 2653 67 243 8 0.025 OK 83 61050
36 123.95 3.2 128380 2722 65 235 8 0.026 OK 69 69540
35 120.75 3.2 138055 2779 63 227 8 0.028 OK 57 78250
34 117.55 3.2 147730 2827 61 218 8 0.029 OK 48 87143
33 114.35 3.2 157405 2868 58 210 8 0.031 OK 41 96189
32 111.15 3.2 167080 2904 56 202 8 0.032 OK 36 105367
31 107.95 3.2 176755 2936 54 194 8 0.034 OK 32 114660
30 104.75 3.2 186430 2967 52 186 8 0.035 OK 31 124055
29 101.55 3.2 196105 2998 49 178 8 0.036 OK 31 133549
28 98.35 3.2 205781 3030 47 170 8 0.038 OK 32 143143
27 95.15 3.2 215456 3065 45 162 8 0.039 OK 35 152839
26 91.95 3.2 225131 3105 43 154 8 0.040 OK 40 162647
25 88.75 3.2 234806 3150 41 146 8 0.041 OK 45 172583
24 85.55 3.2 244481 3203 38 138 8 0.041 OK 53 182663
23 82.35 3.2 254156 3262 36 131 8 0.041 OK 59 192913
22 79.15 3.2 263831 3329 34 123 8 0.042 OK 67 203351
21 75.95 3.2 273506 3403 32 115 7 0.042 OK 74 214004
20 72.75 3.2 283182 3484 30 108 7 0.041 OK 81 224893
19 69.55 3.2 293023 3573 28 101 7 0.040 OK 89 236042
18 66.35 3.2 303279 3669 26 94 7 0.039 OK 96 247476
17 63.15 5.85 323895 3882 24 87 12 0.038 OK 213 259217
16 57.3 4.9 343544 4126 21 75 9 0.036 OK 244 281926
15 52.4 4.9 361004 4350 18 65 9 0.034 OK 224 302144
14 47.5 4.9 378465 4577 16 56 9 0.032 OK 227 323459
13 42.6 4.9 395926 4800 13 48 8 0.030 OK 223 345886
12 37.7 4.9 413386 5013 11 40 8 0.029 OK 213 369406
11 32.8 5.7 429487 5211 9 32 9 0.029 OK 198 393970
10 27.1 1.35 468681 5590 6 23 2 0.024 OK 379 423672

POOL 25.75 2.925 479736 5712 6 21 4 0.023 OK 122 431219
6 22.825 0.675 496269 5874 5 17 1 0.023 OK 162 447926

9A 22.15 2.6 502479 5930 5 17 3 0.022 OK 56 451891
8A-5 19.55 2.6 524386 6112 4 14 3 0.021 OK 182 467309
7A 16.95 1.15 537023 6204 3 11 1 0.019 OK 92 483201
4 15.8 1.45 549904 6288 3 10 1 0.019 OK 84 490335

6A 14.35 2.6 559635 6350 2 8 2 0.017 OK 62 499453
5A-3 11.75 2.6 582391 6464 2 6 2 0.015 OK 114 515963
4A 9.15 0.7 595043 6512 1 4 0 0.014 OK 48 532769
2 8.45 1.9 606829 6548 1 3 1 0.013 OK 36 537328

3A 6.55 1.6 616360 6573 1 2 1 0.011 OK 25 549769
M 4.95 1.3 626130 6590 0 2 1 0.009 OK 17 560286
2A 3.65 2.2 635712 6602 0 1 1 0.007 OK 12 568853
1 1.45 1.45 661167 6612 0 0 0 0.004 OK 10 583377

592964

Overturning moment checking
at base of tower (17th) M resis = P x B/2 = 5254309 kN-m B = 34.65 m (tower)

M act = Fi x hi = 259217 kN-m

F.S. = Mresis / Mact = 20.3  > 1.5   "OK"

at base of building M resis = P x B/2 = 27702897 kN-m B = 83.8 m
M act = Fi x hi = 592964 kN-m

F.S. = Mresis / Mact = 46.7  > 1.5   "OK"

Story

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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model : PDP-32 , PDP-32A shell

Cd = 4.5
I = 1.25

max = 0.5 / ( Cd) = 0.11

P-Delta checking - ERY Moment action
Elev. H P (DL) VY (ERY) e-Y (ERY) -Y -Y chk Fyi (ERY) Acc Fyi hi

m m kN kN mm mm mm  0.1 kN kN-m
RF 165.89 3.3 3038 96 178 641 14 0.030 OK 96 0
48 162.59 3.44 12057 451 174 627 15 0.026 OK 355 317
47 159.15 3.2 21953 796 170 612 14 0.028 OK 345 1868
46 155.95 3.2 31628 1090 166 598 15 0.030 OK 294 4415
45 152.75 3.2 41303 1344 162 583 15 0.032 OK 254 7903
44 149.55 3.2 50979 1558 158 568 15 0.034 OK 214 12204
43 146.35 3.2 60654 1736 154 553 15 0.037 OK 178 17190
42 143.15 3.2 70329 1881 149 538 16 0.040 OK 145 22745
41 139.95 3.2 80004 1997 145 522 16 0.044 OK 116 28764
40 136.75 3.2 89679 2087 141 506 16 0.047 OK 90 35155
39 133.55 3.2 99354 2154 136 490 16 0.051 OK 67 41833
38 130.35 3.2 109029 2203 132 474 16 0.056 OK 49 48726
37 127.15 3.2 118704 2234 127 458 16 0.060 OK 31 55775
36 123.95 3.2 128380 2252 123 442 16 0.064 OK 18 62924
35 120.75 3.2 138055 2258 118 426 16 0.069 OK 6 70131
34 117.55 3.2 147730 2255 114 409 16 0.074 OK -3 77356
33 114.35 3.2 157405 2246 109 393 16 0.079 OK -9 84572
32 111.15 3.2 167080 2234 105 377 16 0.084 OK -12 91759
31 107.95 3.2 176755 2222 100 361 16 0.089 OK -12 98908
30 104.75 3.2 186430 2213 96 345 16 0.094 OK -9 106019
29 101.55 3.2 196105 2210 91 329 16 0.098 OK -3 113100
28 98.35 3.2 205781 2218 87 313 16 0.101 OK 8 120172
27 95.15 3.2 215456 2240 82 297 16 0.104 OK 22 127270
26 91.95 3.2 225131 2277 78 281 15 0.105 OK 37 134438
25 88.75 3.2 234806 2334 74 266 15 0.105 OK 57 141724
24 85.55 3.2 244481 2408 70 251 15 0.104 OK 74 149193
23 82.35 3.2 254156 2501 66 236 14 0.102 OK 93 156899
22 79.15 3.2 263831 2611 62 222 14 0.099 OK 110 164902
21 75.95 3.2 273506 2734 58 208 14 0.095 OK 123 173257
20 72.75 3.2 283182 2869 54 194 13 0.091 OK 135 182006
19 69.55 3.2 293023 3015 50 181 13 0.086 OK 146 191187
18 66.35 3.2 303279 3169 47 168 12 0.079 OK 154 200835
17 63.15 5.85 323895 3480 43 156 21 0.073 OK 311 210975
16 57.3 4.9 343544 3809 38 136 18 0.073 OK 329 231333
15 52.4 4.9 361004 4084 33 118 17 0.070 OK 275 249998
14 47.5 4.9 378465 4335 28 100 17 0.066 OK 251 270009
13 42.6 4.9 395926 4561 23 84 16 0.062 OK 226 291251
12 37.7 4.9 413386 4758 19 68 14 0.057 OK 197 313600
11 32.8 5.7 429487 4931 15 53 14 0.048 OK 173 336914
10 27.1 1.35 468681 5202 11 39 3 0.043 OK 271 365020

POOL 25.75 2.925 479736 5295 10 36 6 0.041 OK 93 372043
6 22.825 0.675 496269 5398 8 30 1 0.039 OK 103 387531

9A 22.15 2.6 502479 5447 8 29 5 0.040 OK 49 391175
8A-5 19.55 2.6 524386 5576 7 24 5 0.039 OK 129 405337
7A 16.95 1.15 537023 5651 5 19 2 0.037 OK 75 419834
4 15.8 1.45 549904 5703 5 17 2 0.036 OK 52 426333

6A 14.35 2.6 559635 5754 4 15 4 0.034 OK 51 434602
5A-3 11.75 2.6 582391 5836 3 11 4 0.030 OK 82 449563
4A 9.15 0.7 595043 5873 2 7 1 0.027 OK 37 464736
2 8.45 1.9 606829 5897 2 6 2 0.025 OK 24 468848

3A 6.55 1.6 616360 5916 1 4 1 0.022 OK 19 480052
M 4.95 1.3 626130 5927 1 3 1 0.018 OK 11 489517
2A 3.65 2.2 635712 5935 0 2 1 0.013 OK 8 497223
1 1.45 1.45 661167 5942 0 1 1 0.009 OK 7 510280

518895

Overturning moment checking
at base of tower (17th) M resis = P x B/2 = 3487709 kN-m B = 23 m (tower)

M act = Fi x hi = 210975 kN-m

F.S. = Mresis / Mact = 16.5  > 1.5   "OK"

at base of building M resis = P x B/2 = 10248089 kN-m B = 31 m
M act = Fi x hi = 518895 kN-m

F.S. = Mresis / Mact = 19.7  > 1.5   "OK"

Story

Client
Project 24/1/2019
Subject FB.
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GRENE PRADIPAT Date
structural performance checking BBy

model : PDP-32

Wind - Earthquake load comparision

Max. Earthquake load (ERX) = 6612 kN (Ultimate load)
Total mass = 55547262 kg
Earthquake acceleration = 0.119 m/s²

0.012 g 

Client
Project 28/1/2019
Subject FB.

D:\MyWork\Project\GRENE PRADIPAT\STR design\model\performance\PDP-32  Wind&EQ



 โครงการ  WALDEN (อโศก) 

ขอ้มลูทวัไป 

โครงการทีพกัอาศยั จาํนวน  ชนั และชนัทีจอดรถใตด้นิ  ชนั สถานะโครงการอยูใ่นช่วงก่อสรา้ง 
(Construction State)  

ขอ้มลูสว่นงานโครงสรา้ง 

 เป็นอาคาร ค.ส.ล. สงู  เมตร ระบบโครงสรา้งตา้นทานแรงดา้นขา้ง กาํแพงตา้นทานแรงเฉือน ระบบ

พืนชนัทวัไปคอนกรตีอดัแรง สว่นชนัใตด้นิและดาดฟา้เป็นพืน ค.ส.ล. ไรค้าน มีระบบ Transfer Slab หนา .  

เมตร ทีชนัลา่ง เพือรองรบักาํแพงรบัเฉือน เสาเข็มเจาะขนาด .  เมตร ลกึ  เมตร  

 

 

 

 

 



















 โครงการ  SIAM MAKRO (Yangon) 

ขอ้มลูทวัไป 

อาคารคลงัสนิคา้ ศนูยอ์าหาร และสาํนกังานใหญ่ จาํนวน  ชนั ขนาดความกวา้ง .  เมตร ยาว 

.  เมตร  สถานะโครงการอยูใ่นชว่งก่อสรา้ง (Construction State)  

ขอ้มลูสว่นงานโครงสรา้ง 

 โครงสรา้งเป็น ค.ส.ล. มีเสาเข็มเหลียม- . x .  ม. ตอกปพูรหมระยะห่าง . x .  ม. รบัพืนไร้

คาน ซงึรบันาํหนกัจร  กก./ตร.ม ชนัลอยเป็นสาํนกังานโครงสรา้งเสา-คานวางแผน่พืนสาํเรจ็รูป สว่น

หลงัคาเป็นโครงสรา้งเหลก็ระบบ PEB   ชว่ง ช่วงยาว .  เมตร ระบบรบัแรงดา้นขา้งทิศทางตามขวางเป็น

โครงขอ้แข็งจนัทนัเหลก็-เสาคอนกรตี สว่นในทิศทางตามแนวสนัหลงัคาจะเป็นโครงรบัแรงดดัเสา-คานคอนกรตี 

รว่มกบัโครงเหลก็ทะแยง เพือตา้นทานแรงแผน่ดนิไหว 

 

 

 

 

 

 








	0
	1
	1.1
	2
	2.1
	2.2
	3
	3.1

